
.. . . . . . . . . .. .. . .

-
. .

u A i A6o eaa x. evt, ive. ** i u.

GiNieu Sie.Ct5 Ao-N.Si.As.ON AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT j 3
rio P.OC etG te) CPel 1 13108

I Am4 NostNTimODelCateON NO 2 R H t CTIV{ o Af t 3 st Qur5ftsONi,veCM A5L BloutST NO e PeO M CI NO. f f/ .t/ / A/, .

06 6/30/81 i

5 iS5vio , coom .. Ao-,~,5feito ., r, p e.,,,u . u 4 n 7 ,,ni
|

.
,

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

1. CON 1e AC10e CODE | | FACIIJ11' CODF. | ..
Namt ANo AocatS5 AutNoutNr op

50ttC11 AfsCN NO g

Southern Interstate Nuclear Boaro '

oatro - n,, u-4 9;

. u '. m,',. One Exchange Place"~.a'.
NRC.01-76-324.s nr 2300 Peachford Road, Suite 1230 Q CONT.C awn o'

. -Oo..
Ac ee n N _

Atlanta, GA 30338 rmer y AT(4T'24)-UR4)'""

(_ _] 9/20/76o A,E o n ,, u , ,,,

9 TMIS BtOCE APPLII5 ONLT TO AutNDutNin of 50tectf AllONS

O r> -' a e - -- - < f
~

'c' i n- n ' - ~ < - '-d ' - ' o 0 -< -
,

-*
O . .. ...au .m. . .. . .. 6 .a .. . .< i . ..~ ..... .. ... a.

m . . .. .w .. .......m.,.a.i.o.........u.......,,..............m...........%,...
. . .a:.d... af . . ..l a.a . d . .d...en..b. . F Attutt Of Yout ACEMOWLECGtMENT TO .t etCElvto At iMt 8.5U NG Of f sCt Pe.oe to 1Mt HOUP ANo
,,Att 5nC ,ito . A, n Sut, N oicriON a vou. O.,t.. ,..,.....a,s.............a,.6.......~,6.a.6,%,
(..a..%,..i................o.......a..a..a...~..a...,.a .-

10 ACCOUNTING AND APPeOPsiATION DATA (if ,,g..r,d/

B&R No. 10-19-03-01-1 FIN No. 85020 Amount: No Change -

Il TMf5 9 OCs APPtit5 Occy to mOC FeCATIONS Of CONTRACT 5/OeDr es

- o .. Ca . C. . ....a , .

n. o bi.a i 2 . .a. 6 w...d ..ae / 4. .

ib> 0 % *- a ' a r- * <' d- - .. t + - -. r . . - --- *
i . 's' - *+ = ' a__,,,g1,,,,5,.,A,....,,,...a,,..,,,....,,,,,,,,, the mutual agreement cy both partie

.w.r . . . .. -6 a . ..e .. .. v.a i 2.

12 otSCtrPTiON OF AutNomtNissoo lCATION

1. Regarding ARTICLE I - STATEMENT OF WORK

A. Part C. - Specific Tasks - The contract is modified to include

subtask 7(c) and 7(d) as' follows:
~

" Subtask 7(c): Development and testing of a multistate review procedure for
"

- determining need for nuclear facilities.

Element 1. The Contractor will gather information on procedures
for determining need for nuclear facilities which are currently -

used or being developed. As part of this element, the
Contractor will examine relevant information developed by the
Department of Energy.

8109170502 810903
PDR CCNTR
NRC-01-76-324 PDR

E . .. . .a . . .. .w . ... .. .~ . ..,. .a w .. .. . .u. .~ a .a . .w . .
_

..

C " ' $" "*
CONTE AC104/Of f taOR 15 stovatfo O 5.GN 1 Mis oOCUutN1 AND RETU'N Cortt510155LitNG O'F CE7O 5 5 u 1

le NAMI of CONTRAC10s/Off ttOR J 11. U rco $1 ATES Of AM t t A y n
~

N f ML
_ . .. _ ..... - , _

. , ~ - - 'av e

u 's- - - - - >
13 NAME AND TFTit Of 5.GNt B ( fppe ).r.gt) l$. oaf t NNCD 18. HAuf 07 CON 1R ACTWp CWilCit f i nte .r t i.*/ 19 C'ff 5'GN!D

W. Scott Fellows Kellogg V. Morton c ,, p
Executive Assistant 8/24/81 ~OT k {

IF-'0'.. r u s nm met 11mv



|.* Modification No. 06 to
*

*

Contract No. f1RC-01-76-324' -

Page 2 of 3

Element 2. The Contractor, with the assistance of participating
states, will review the information gathered in Element 1 and
the information devsloped in prior subtasks to detemine the
applicability of multistate review procedures for determining 1
need for power in the NEPA framework to other types of nuclear
facilities, with particular emphasis on need for low-level .

radioactive waste disposal facilities. The Contractor will
document the findings in Element 2 in a form suitable for
inclusion in a report to be delivered to NRC at the conclusion
of the contract.

'

Subtask 7(d): Development and testing of a procedure for a multistate review -

of alternative sites for nuclear facilities.

Element 1. The Contractor will gather information on
procedures for alternative site review which are currently .

used or being developed for nuclear facilities, hazardous
waste facilities, or other related facilities. The

.-

Contractor will document the alternative site review
procedures that are in place or being developed.

Elen:ent 2. The Contractor, with the assistance of participa' ting
states, will review the information gathered in Element 1 and
the infomation developed in prior subtasks to detennine the
applicability of multistate review procedures for fixed nuclear
reactors to alternative site review for generic nuclear
facilities with particular emphasis on alternative site review
procedures for low-level radioactive waste disposal facility
sites. Factors to be considered in determining the applica-
bility of multistate review procedures will include the public
participation program'subelements developed in prior subtasks.
The evaluation of applicability should pertain to siting
actions planned or initiated by either private se.ctor or
state entities. The Contractor will document i.he findings

,_

in Element 2 in a fonn suitable for inclusion in a report to

be delivered to NRC at the conclusion of the contract."

8. Part D - Reports - The following report requirements are hereby added:

"7. The contractor shall submit a monthly letter progress report to the NRC
Contracting Officer's Project Officer (P0) and one copy to the Contracting
Officer (CO) by the 15th day of each month. This report shall state the
progress made, problems incurred and solutions proposed, and plans for the
ensuing month, as well as, a summary of costs incurred." "

"8. The contractor shall furnish the NRC with a complete technical report
..

on the work completed for subtask 7(c) and 7(d). This report shall be
prepared in accordance with NRC Manual Chapter 3202 and shall be delivered
in an original and three copies. This report is due upon completion of

,

this contract."

_ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ .___ -_.



*' Modification N3. 06 to''

.

Contract No. NRC-01-76-324'

Page 3 of 3

C. The work to be performed under A. hereof shall be completed in accordance -
with the following schedule.

%
, .

Milestones

Months
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Subtask 7(c)-
<

'

Element 1 , A

Element 2 8 A
,

Subtask 7(d) j
Element 1 A

Element 2 * *A

2. Regarding ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF PERF0iS1ANCE

The period of performance is revised to continue through a
completion date of September 15, 1982.

i

3. This work shall be performed in accordance with the contractors proposal
dated July 16, 1980. -

..

:

I

!

--

.

,- -- , . , - -v-- , , - _ , _ ,_


